FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-07-1998

100789818

LSJU21998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

\mathbf{X}^{-}	New	Assignment	Security Agreem	ent			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		V.S. Government See ONLY by U.S. Government Age Continued to the continuent Age C	rmatory License mencies) Secret File			
Conv	eying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties				
	ne (line 1) THE BOARD OF TRUSTE	ES OF THE LELAN	D STANFORD	Month Day Year 2/19/98 Execution Date			
	nd Party e (line 1)			Month Day Year			
Name	e (line 2)						
Rece	eiving Party	M	ark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached			
	ne (line 1) National Institutes	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Addre		Rockledge Drive, Room 3188 States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be					
Addres	ss (line 2) MSC 7750			separate document from Assignment.)			
Addre	ss (line 3) Bethesda City	Maryland / US. State/Country	A 20892 - Zip Cod				
Dom	estic Representative Name and	Address Enter f	for the first Receiving Party	only.			
	Name						
Addre	ess (line 1)						
Addre	9\$\$ (line 2)						
Addre	ess (line 3)						

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Correspondent Name and Address

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspona	ent Name an	a Aaaress	Area Code and	d Telephone Nu	mber 301-43	5-1986	
Name	National	Institutes	of Health,	The			
Address (line 1)	Extramura	l Inventio	ns Office,	The			
Address (line 2)	6701 Rock	ledge Driv	re, Room 318	88			
Address (line 3)	MSC 7750						
Address (line 4)	Bethesda,	Maryland	/ USA 2089	92-7750			
Pages		I number of pages attachments.	ges of the attach	ed conveyance	document	# : ₁₁	
Application	Number(s) o	r Patent Nun	nber(s)		Mark if additional r	numbers	
Enter either ti	he Patent Applicati	on Number or the	Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH			
Pat	ent Application	Number(s)			Patent Number	(s)	
08393985	5						
If this document i	is being filed toget	her with a <u>new</u> Pat	tent Application, ente	er the date the pate	nt application	Month Day	Year
Patent Coop	eration Trea	ty (PCT)					
<u>only</u>	er PCT applicati <u>rif</u> a U.S. Applic not been assig	ation Number	PCT	PCT		РСТ РСТ	
Number of P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		al number of pro	perties involved	i. # 1		
Fee Amount	:	Fee Amount f	for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 0		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account		Enclo		osit Account			
(Enter for	payment by depos		ditional fees can be c Peposit Account Nu	•	#:		
			Authorization to ch	arge additional fe	es: Yes	No X	
Statement a	nd Signature	•					
attache			lief, the foregoing riginal document				as
Bele	en Awetahe	gne	Hade i	rea Leables in	***	7/22/98	
	of Person Sign		Signa	ature	J	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 9363 FRAME: 0813

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:

Protein-Protein Interaction Mediating Vesicle Transport - A

Drug Screening Assay

Inventor(s):

Scheller, Richard H.

Patent or Application Serial No: 393,985

U.S. Filing / Issue Date:

12/2/97

Grant / Contract

NIH MH38710, MH48108

Identification Number:

Grantee / Contractor File #:

S94-133

Foreign Applications

None

filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service / National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 19th day of February, 1998

By:

(Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing)

For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

At: 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto, California 94305-1850

SEAL

RECORDED: 08/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9363 FRAME: 0814